
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Manor Pavilion and Sports Fields 1039.15 daysMon 16/03/20 Fri 05/04/24

2 Covid Delays 2020 -2021 (Impact on Pavilion 
Design & Procurement)

389 days Mon 16/03/20 Wed 29/09/21

3 Reporting - Monthly CPRs 19 days Thu 25/03/21 Thu 22/04/21

4 March 1 day Thu 25/03/21 Thu 25/03/21

5 April 1 day Thu 22/04/21 Thu 22/04/21

6 Agree Procurement Strategy 0 days Thu 18/02/21 Thu 18/02/21

7 Procure Pavilion Contractor 514 days Thu 18/02/21 Fri 17/02/23

8 Prepare Tender 95 days Thu 18/02/21 Fri 02/07/21

9 Prepare draft ERs, Prelims & PCI 20 days Thu 18/02/21 Wed 17/03/21

10 UoR Procurement ITT prep., approvals etc. 75 days Thu 18/03/21 Fri 02/07/21

11 Finalise Employer's Requirements 1 day Tue 15/06/21 Tue 15/06/21

12 Issue Draft End of Stage 2 Report 1 day Tue 22/06/21 Tue 22/06/21

13 UoR Approval to Proceed to Tender 29 days Fri 20/08/21 Wed 29/09/21

14 Issue Tender 0 days Wed 20/10/21 Wed 20/10/21

15 Tender Period 44 days Wed 20/10/21 Mon 20/12/21

16 Consultants' Tender Analysis & Report 19 days Tue 04/01/22 Fri 28/01/22

17 UoR & Stakeholders' Review + Negotiation 40 days Mon 31/01/22 Fri 25/03/22

18 Formally close 1st Tender 0 days Fri 29/04/22 Fri 29/04/22

19 Review of BREEAM & Modular Building Options 20 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 10/06/22

20 Decision on Updated Procurement Option and 
Way Forward

10 days Mon 13/06/22 Fri 24/06/22

21 2nd Round Procurement / Agreement of SAW 15 days Mon 27/06/22 Fri 15/07/22

22 Parish Approval of Design 30 days Mon 22/08/22 Wed 02/11/22

23 Parish Agree AFL 30 days Mon 19/12/22 Fri 17/02/23

24 Utilities 344 days Mon 01/03/21 Wed 06/07/22

25 Applications for power and water (by Francis) 5 days Mon 01/03/21 Fri 05/03/21

26 Incoming power and water to the boundary 160 days Mon 08/03/21 Tue 19/10/21

27 Meter installed - Power On 0 days Wed 06/07/22 Wed 06/07/22

28 Phase 2 - Sports Pitches 124 days Mon 15/02/21 Mon 09/08/21

76 12-Months Growing & Maintenance 12.75 monsThu 22/07/21 Thu 21/07/22

77 12 Months Cricket Pitch Settling Period 12.75 monsFri 11/06/21 Fri 10/06/22

78 Football and Cricket Pitches Ready to Play On 0 days Thu 21/07/22 Thu 21/07/22

79 Phase 3 - Pavilion, Car Park Finishes & 
Landscaping

421.15 
days

Thu 25/08/22 Fri 05/04/24

80 Purchase Order for PCSA 0 days Thu 25/08/22 Thu 25/08/22

81 Agree Final Contract 3 wks Fri 21/10/22 Mon 05/12/22

82 Commence Contractor's Design 0 days Thu 25/08/22 Thu 25/08/22

83 Contractor's Design & Stakeholder Approvals 11 wks Thu 25/08/22 Wed 09/11/22

84 Discharge Planning Conditions, NMA (if 
required)

10 wks Mon 05/12/22 Fri 10/02/23

85 Manufacture of Building 20 days Mon 19/12/22 Mon 16/01/23

86 Mobilise 5 days Mon 05/12/22 Mon 12/12/22

87 Commencement on Site (Pavilion) 0 days Mon 12/12/22 Mon 12/12/22

88 Foundations & Groundworks 15 days Mon 12/12/22 Mon 02/01/23

89 Pavilion Construction, including Fit Out 10 wks Mon 16/01/23 Mon 27/03/23

90 Landscaping, Knee Rails and Car Park Finishes 5 wks Mon 20/02/23 Mon 27/03/23

91 Tree Planting 25 days Mon 20/02/23 Mon 27/03/23

92 Tree Planting 5 wks Mon 20/02/23 Mon 27/03/23

93 Test and Commissioning 3 wks Mon 06/03/23 Mon 27/03/23

94 Handover Inspection 2 days Tue 04/04/23 Thu 06/04/23

95 Practical Completion 9 days Mon 27/03/23 Fri 07/04/23

96 PC Certificate 0 days Fri 07/04/23 Fri 07/04/23

97 12 Months Defects Period 260 days Fri 07/04/23 Fri 05/04/24

98 End of Defects Period 0 days Fri 05/04/24 Fri 05/04/24
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